Laslie Sellers 800473 \*\*PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

DATE OF 12/28/23: EFF 1/01/24

## 400000 Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 12/28/23; EFF 1/01/24

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000010487 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

Account Number : I20160000017 : (855)498-5500 Phone Fax Number

: (800)432-3622

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email	Address:	 _	_
Email	Address:		
		 _	•

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION BIK HOLDINGS FLORIDA CORPORATION

\*\*PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 12/28/23; EFF 1/01/24

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	08
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

\*\*PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 12/28/23: EFF 1/01/24

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0F8FF6D6-07CA-4409-A53A-9BE6DE6EB3A8

## **COVER LETTER**

H24000010487

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	BIK HOLDINGS FI (PROPOSED CORPORAT			<del></del> -	
□ \$70.00		S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
FROM:	2584 NO A NORTH	LLA BIBA (Printed or typed)  OWATNEY AVE ddress  I PORT, FL, 3428 State & Zip			
_	•	66-9544 Tephone number	@yahoo.ca	2024 JAN -8	( <u> </u>
	NOTE: Please provide the ori	iginal and one copy of	the articles.	AH 9: 56	

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0F8FF6D6-07CA-4409-A53A-9BE6DE6EB3A6

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

H24000010487

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

CLEH PRIN	<u>CIPAL OFFICE</u>			
CLE II FRIN	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:	
NOWATNEY	AVE 34286, USA	137 CHURCHILL AVENUE,		
TH PORT, FL,	34286, USA	NORTH	YORK, ON, CANADA, M2N 1Z3	
CLEJII PURF	POSE			
urpose for which	the corporation is organized is: REAL	<u>ESTATE HOLDIN</u>	NGS	
<u>_</u>				
	<u></u>			
-				
<del></del>			<u> </u>	
CLE IV SHAR				
	P.E.S. f stock is: 100			
umber of shares o	f stock is: 100	<del></del>		
umber of shares o	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS			
umber of shares o	f stock is: 100		KYRILL BIBA - DIRECTOR	
umber of shares o	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Name and Title:	KYRILL BIBA - DIRECTOR 2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,	
umber of shares of the control of th	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,	Name and Title: Address:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,	
umber of shares of the control of th	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR	Name and Title: Address:		
umber of shares of the control of th	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,	Name and Title: Address:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,	
CLE V INITE  Name and Titl  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,	Name and Title: Address:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	
CLE V INITE  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  _2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  _NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	
CLE V INITE  Name and Titl  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	
CLE V INITE  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  _2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  _NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	
CLE V INITE  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  _2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  _NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	
CLE V INITE  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  _2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  _NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	
CLE V INITE  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA  2021  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
CLE V INITE  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA  2021 JAN  - 8	
CLE V INITE  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  e: IZABELLA BIBA - DIRECTOR  2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE.,  NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA  2021	

The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: IZABELLA BIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT,  FL. 34286, USA   ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1st, 2024 (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.135, F.S.  Document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.135, F.S.	Name ar	nd Title:	Name and Title:	H240000104
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: KOYI INVESTMENTS LLC.  Address: 21202 OLEAN BLVD., UNIT B-4, PORT CHARLOTTE, FL, 33952, USA  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: IZABELLA BIBA.  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA  ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1st, 2024 (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and ugree to act in this capacity  Document's effective action affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Documents by:	Address	3	Address:	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: KOYI INVESTMENTS LLC.  Address: 21202 OLEAN BLVD., UNIT B-4, PORT CHARLOTTE, FL, 33952, USA  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: IZABELLA BIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA  ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1st, 2024 (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and ugree to act in this capacity  Document's effective.  Required Signature/Registered Agent  1/8/2024   7:28:30 / Date  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submited document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.				
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: KOYI INVESTMENTS LLC.  Address: 21202 OLEAN BLVD., UNIT B-4, PORT CHARLOTTE, FL, 33952, USA  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: IZABELLA BIBA.  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT, FL, 34286, USA  ARTICLE VIII FFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1°, 2024 (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity    Possible of the continued of the place designation of th				
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL, 33952, USA  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: IZABELLA BIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT,  FL, 34286, USA  ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1tt, 2024 (OPTIONAL)  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Document on the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			of the registered agent is:	
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL, 33952, USA  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: IZABELLA BIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT,  FL, 34286, USA  ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1tt, 2024 (OPTIONAL)  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Document on the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Name:	KOVI INVESTMENTS LLC.	_	1004
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL, 33952, USA  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: IZABELLA BIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT,  FL, 34286, USA  ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1tt, 2024 (OPTIONAL)  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Document on the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Address:	21202 OLEAN BLVD., UNIT B-4,	_	至
Name: IZABELLA BIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT,  FL. 34286, USA   ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:  Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1st, 2024 (OPTIONAL)  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Document in this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952, USA	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: IZABELLA BIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT,  FL. 34286, USA   ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:  Effective date, if other than the date of filing: JANUARY 1st, 2024 (OPTIONAL)  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Document in this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
Name: IZABELLA RIBA  Address: 2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PORT,  FL. 34286, USA  ARTICLE VIIIEFFECTIVE DATE:  Effective date, if other than the date of filing:JANUARY 1st, 2024	The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:  Effective date, if other than the date of filing:JANUARY 1", 2024 (OPTIONAL)  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity    Optional   1/8/2024   7:28:30   1/8/2024   7:28:30   1/8/2024   7:28:30   1/8/2024   7:28:30   1/8/2024	Name:	IZABELLA BIBA	_	1
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:  Effective date, if other than the date of filing:JANUARY 1st, 2024 (OPTIONAL.)  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  —_DocuMent by:  1/8/2024   7:28:30 / Date  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Address:	2584 NOWATNEY AVE., NORTH PO	RT,	
Effective date, if other than the date of filing:JANUARY 1", 2024		FL, 34286, USA		
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Dooubloned by:  1/8/2024   7:28:30 A  1500033983FF41F. Required Signature/Registered Agent Date  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Docublement to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.)  Note: If the date	other than the date of filing: <u>JANUARY 1<sup>st</sup></u> , late is listed, the date must be specific and can inserted in this block does not meet the applicable.	not be more than five da	ys prior or 90 days after the
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	certificate, I am f			
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Document by:	Izabella Bile	Paguigad Signatura/Pagistagad Agant	<del></del>	<del></del>
4/0/2024   7/2024	I submit this document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein at		the false information submitted
[Aabt][a Fiba 1/8/2024   /:28:30	[			1/8/2024   7:28:30 AN